
2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 
NB. Dates may be subject to change 
 

Beginning of school year 
Wednesday 27.08.2025 08:10 – NU to Y6, B1 to B8, 14e to 7e, Y7 and 6e 
  13:10 – Y11/IB-Prep to Y13, 2de to Tle (Lycée) 
 
Thursday  28.08.2025 08:10 – Y8 to Y10, 5e to 3e (Collège) 
  For all other classes, normal schedules apply. 

Jeûne Genevois 
Wednesday 10.09.2025 End of class or supervision 
Monday  15.09.2025 Classes resume for students 

Mid-term break 
Friday 17.10.2025 End of class or supervision 
Wednesday 29.10.2025 Staff training day (No classes/supervision) 
Thursday 30.10.2025 Classes resume for students 

Christmas break 
Thursday 18.12.2025 End of class or supervision 
Friday 19.12.2025 Staff training morning (No classes/supervision) 
Monday 05.01.2026 Classes resume for students 

Mid-term break 
Friday 20.02.2026 End of class or supervision 
Monday 02.03.2026 Staff training day (No classes/supervision) 
Tuesday 03.03.2026 Classes resume for students 

*Easter break 
Thursday 02.04.2026 End of class or supervision 
Monday 20.04.2026 Classes resume for students 

*Ascension 
Wednesday 13.05.2026 End of class or supervision 
Monday 18.05.2026 Classes resume for students 

*Whit Monday 
Friday 22.05.2026 End of class or supervision 
Tuesday 26.05.2026 Classes resume for students 

**End of school year 
Friday 26.06.2026 End of class or supervision 
 
 
*IGCSE and IB exams may take place during the Easter, Ascension and Pentecôte (Whit) 
holidays, as may certain exams for Premiere and Terminale classes. Students concerned must 
be available. 
**Due to the French DNB and Baccalaureate exam sessions, students in 3e and Terminale must 
aim to be available until 15th July 2026. 

 

2026/2027 ACADEMIC YEAR 
NB. Dates may be subject to change 
 

Beginning of school year 
Wednesday 26.08.2026 NU to Y6, B1 to B8, 14e to 7e 
  Y7 to Y10 (IGCSE), 6e to 3e (Collège) 
  Y11/IB-Prep to Y13 (IB), 2de to Tle (Lycée) 

Jeûne Genevois 
Wednesday 09.09.2026 End of class or supervision 
Monday  14.09.2026 Classes resume for students 

Mid-term break 
Friday 16.10.2026 End of class or supervision 
Wednesday 28.10.2026 Staff training day (No classes/supervision) 
Thursday 29.10.2026 Classes resume for students 

Christmas break 
Thursday 17.12.2026 End of class or supervision 
Friday 18.12.2026 Staff training morning (No classes/supervision) 
Wednesday 06.01.2027 Classes resume for students 

Mid-term break 
Friday 12.02.2027 End of class or supervision 
Monday 22.02.2027 Staff training day (No classes/supervision) 
Tuesday 23.02.2027 Classes resume for students 

*Easter break 
Thursday 25.03.2027 End of class or supervision 
Monday 12.04.2027 Classes resume for students 

*Ascension 
Wednesday 05.05.2027 End of class or supervision 
Monday 10.05.2027 Classes resume for students 

*Whit Monday 
Friday 14.05.2027 End of class or supervision 
Tuesday 18.05.2027 Staff training day (No classes/supervision) 
Wednesday 19.05.2027 Classes resume for students 

**End of school year 
Wednesday 30.06.2027 End of class or supervision 
 
 
*IGCSE and IB exams may take place during the Easter, Ascension and Pentecôte (Whit) 
holidays, as may certain exams for Premiere and Terminale classes. Students concerned must 
be available. 
**Due to the French DNB and Baccalaureate exam sessions, students in 3e and Terminale must 
aim to be available until 15th July 2027. 
 


